FORM 4

PLACID OIL CO

(First)

10889 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD

(Last)

(Middle)

## UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

check this box if no longer subject to
Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5
bligations may continue. See
t t 1 (l-)

## STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

**OMB APPROVAL** OMB Number: 3235-0287 average burden response: 0.5

> > 7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)

by subsidiary<sup>(3)</sup>

Section obligation	n 16. Form 4 o tions may conti ction 1(b).		JIA	Fi							urities Exc Company			1934	.1131		- 11		average burderesponse:	en (
Name and Address of Reporting Person*     OCCIDENTAL PETROLEUM CORP  (DE /					2. Issuer Name <b>and</b> Ticker or Trading Symbol PREMCOR USA INC [ PCO ]									lationship ck all appl Direct	icable)	•	erson(s) to Is			
(Last) (First) (Middle)					3. Date of Earliest Transaction (Month/Day/Year) 01/06/2004								Office below	er (give titl v)	e	Other ( below)	(specify			
10889 W	VILSHIRE :	BOULEVARD			4.	If Ame	ndment.	. Date	e of Orio	ninal Fi	ed (Month	h/Da	v/Year)		6. Ind	lividual or	Joint/Gro	up Filir	ng (Check A	pplicable
(Street) LOS ANGELES CA 90024			_ I	4. If Amendment, Date of Original Filed (Month/Day/Year) 01/07/2004								Line) Form filed by One Reporting Person  X Form filed by More than One Reporting Person								
(City) (State) (Zip)																				
		Tak	le I - No	n-Deri	vativ	e Sec	curitie	s A	cquir	ed, D	ispose	d o	f, or Be	enefic	ially	Owne	d			
1. Title of Security (Instr. 3)  2. Transa Date (Month/L				ear) if	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		Co	Transaction Dispose Code (Instr. 5)			rities Acquired (A) ed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4				es F ially ( Following (	For (D)	. Ownership form: Direct D) or Indirect ) (Instr. 4)	7. Natur of Indire Benefici Owners		
									Co	ode V	Amou	unt	(A) or (D) Price		ice	Reporte Transac (Instr. 3	tion(s)			(Instr. 4)
		-	Table II -								posed , conve					Owned				,
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)  2. Conversio or Exercis Price of Derivative Security			3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)		4. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)		5. Number of Derivative Securities Acquired (A) or Disposed of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)		6. Date Expira	6. Date Exercisa Expiration Date (Month/Day/Yea		ti l	7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Secur (Instr. 3 and 4)		8 D S (I	. Price of Perivative Security Instr. 5)	9. Numb derivativ Securitie Benefici Owned Followir Reporte Transac (Instr. 4)	re es ally eg d tion(s)	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	Benefi Owner (Instr.
					Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exerci	isable	Expiratio Date		Title	Amou or Numb of Share	er					
Stock option (right to buy)	\$26.14	01/06/2004			A <sup>(1)</sup>		2,500		(2	2)	01/06/203	14	Common Stock	2,50	00	\$0	2,50	00	I	by subsid
		f Reporting Person					-		-								-			
<u>OCCII</u>	<u>DENTAL</u>	PETROLEU	M COR	P /DE	<u>/</u>															
(Last) 10889 W	VILSHIRE :	(First) BOULEVARD	(Mido	lle)																
(Street)	IGELES	CA	9002	24		-														
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																	
		f Reporting Person <sup>*</sup> COBPART																		
(Last) 110 WE: P.O. BO	ST 7TH ST X 300	(First) REET	(Midd	lle)																
(Street)		ОК	7410	)2																
(City)		(State)	(Zip)																	
1. Name a	nd Address o	f Reporting Person																		

,		,					
(Street) LOS ANGELES	CA	90024					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address of OXY USA INC							
(Last)	(First)	(Middle)					
5 GREENWAY PL	AZA						
(Street) HOUSTON	TX	77046					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
Name and Address of Reporting Person*     OCCIDENTAL OIL & GAS HOLDING CORP  (Last) (First) (Middle)      10889 WILSHIRE BOULEVARD							
(Street)	BOULEVARD						
LOS ANGELES	CA	90024					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					
1. Name and Address of Reporting Person*  OCCIDENTAL PETROLEUM INVESTMENT  CORP							
(Last) 10889 WILSHIRE	(First) BOULEVARD	(Middle)					
(Street) LOS ANGELES	CA	90024					
(City)	(State)	(Zip)					

## Explanation of Responses:

- 1. The option was granted pursuant to the Premcor Inc. Outside Director Compensation Program to Occidental C.O.B. Partners in lieu of its designee on the Premcor Board of Directors.
- $2. \ The \ option \ vests \ in \ five \ equal \ annual \ installments \ beginning \ on \ January \ 6, \ 2005.$
- 3. Owned by Occidental C.O.B. Partners, an indirect wholly-owned subsidiary of Occidental Petroleum Corporation.

/s/ J. R. HAVERT, Vice President and Treasurer

01/14/2004

\*\* Signature of Reporting Person

Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

- \* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).
- \*\* Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.

## JOINT FILER INFORMATION

Name:

Address:

Designated Filer:

Issuer & Ticker Symbol:

Date of Event Requiring Statement:

Occidental C.O.B. Partners

110 West 7th Street P.O. Box 300

Premcor Inc. (PCO)

01/06/2004

Tulsa, Oklahoma 74102

Occidental Petroleum Corporation

Signature:	OCCIDENTAL C.O.B. PARTNERS by OXY USA Inc., its managing partner								
	By: /s/ STEPHEN I. CHAZEN								
	Stephen I. Chazen Executive Vice President								
	Page 3 of 7								
JOINT FILER INFORMATION									
Name:	Placid Oil Company								
Address:	10889 Wilshire Boulevard Los Angeles, California 90024								
Designated Filer:	Occidental Petroleum Corporation								
Issuer & Ticker Symbol:	Premcor Inc. (PCO)								
Date of Event Requiring Statement:	01/06/2004								
Signature:	PLACID OIL COMPANY								
	By: /s/ STEPHEN I. CHAZEN								
	Stephen I. Chazen Executive Vice President								

# JOINT FILER INFORMATION

Page 4 of 7

Name: OXY USA Inc.

Address: 5 Greenway Plaza

Houston, Texas 77046

Designated Filer: Occidental Petroleum Corporation

Issuer & Ticker Symbol: Premcor Inc. (PCO)

Date of Event Requiring Statement: 01/06/2004

Signature: OXY USA INC.

By: /s/ STEPHEN I. CHAZEN

Stephen I. Chazen Executive Vice President

Page 5 of 7

#### JOINT FILER INFORMATION

Name: Occidental Oil and Gas Holding Corporation

Address: 10889 Wilshire Boulevard

Los Angeles, California 90024

Designated Filer: Occidental Petroleum Corporation

Issuer & Ticker Symbol: Premcor Inc. (PCO)

Date of Event Requiring Statement: 01/06/2004

Signature: OCCIDENTAL OIL AND GAS HOLDING

CORPORATION

By: /s/ STEPHEN I. CHAZEN

Stephen I. Chazen Executive Vice President

Page 6 of 7

### JOINT FILER INFORMATION

Name: Occidental Petroleum Investment Co.

Address: 10889 Wilshire Boulevard

Los Angeles, California 90024

Designated Filer: Occidental Petroleum Corporation

Issuer & Ticker Symbol: Premcor Inc. (PCO)

Date of Event Requiring Statement: 01/06/2004

Signature: OCCIDENTAL PETROLEUM INVESTMENT CO.

By: /s/ J.R. HAVERT

J. R. Havert

Vice President and Treasurer